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This report includes statistics for industry 
077 - Salt Hines of Standard Industrial Classification 
Manual (Catalogue No. 12-501). For statistical pur-
poses, the industry Salt Mines is defined as including 
establishments primarily engaged in the mining of rock 
salt or in the recovery of salt from brine wells and 
in refining salt. This industry includes establishments 
engaged in all of the processes of salt production. 

As indicated in the explanations, Table 10, salt 
hrine is not only produced by the firms classified 
h1s industry but also by firms classified to the 

industry. 

.hpmente of coon salt or sodium chloride in 
nted to 4,657,765 tons valued at $30,406,109; 

the prnceding year the producers shipped 4,864,324 tons 
valued at $31,170,092. These valuations do not include 
the value of containers which was $2,306,712 in 1969 
and $2,506,222 in 1968. 

Over 20 per cent of the tonnage was reported as 
the salt content of brine. This brine was pumped from 
the wells to chmnical plants which produced caustic 
soda, chlorine, etc. in Canada and United States. Rock 
salt shipments amounted to 3,007,256 tons. 

Data on importa and exports may be found in the 
publications; Trade of Canada, "Imports by Coii,nodities", 
Catalogue No. 65-007 and Trade of Canada, "Exports by 
Ccamoditiea", Catalogue No. 65-004. 

La present bulletin renferme lea statistiques sur l'indua-
trie 077, Hines de sel, de la Classification type des industries 
(nO de catalogue 12-501). Aux fins de Is statistique, se clas-
Sent dans "Hines de set" les établissements qui se liv-rent prin-
cipsiement a i'extraction du sel gensue ou a la rêcupdration du 
gel des puits d'eau salée Ct du raffinage du set. L'industrie 
comprend tous tes êtablissements qut effectuent l'une on l'autre 
des operations relatives & Is production du eel. 

Ce l'indiquent les expeditions donnees ao Tableau 10, 
le sel on saumure n'est pas seulmsent produit par tes socidtés 
classces dans cette industrie mais aussi par celles qui appar-
tiennent A l'industrie des produits chimiques. 

En 1969, lea expeditions de set ordinaire ou chlorure de 
sodium ont 4tO de 4,657,765 tonnea d'une valeur de $30,406,109; 
en 1969, elles étaient de 4,864,324 tonnes ($31,170,092). He 
fait pas partie de ces ssues is valeur des contenants qui était 
de $2,306,712 et $2,506,222 en 1969 et 1968 respectivenent. 

Plus de 20 p.  100 du tonnage a etC dCclarC coe sel con-
tenu dans Is sauns.ire. Cette saumure a Ctd pompée des puits 
jusqu'aux usines chimiques qui produisent l'hydrate de soude. 
Is chlorure, etc. au  Canada et aux tats-Unis. Lea expeditions 
de eel ge ont etC de 3,007,256 tonoes. 

Pour les chiffres sur lea importations et exportation., 
volt Lea publications; Coninerce du Canada, "Importations par 
Karchandises", catalogue 65-007 et Conimerce du Canada, "Exports-
tions par Marchsndises", catalogue 65-004. 

0 



The following standard symbols are used in Do-
minion Bureau of Statistics publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

cNv1•;NTIQNNEIs 

Lee signes conventionnels suivants soot employés unifor-
mdment dans les publications du Bureau fédéral de la statisti-
que: 

nombres indisponiblea. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infime. 

nocibres provisuir. 

r nombres rectifies. 

x confidentiel en vertu dee dispositions de la Loi sur la 
statistique relatives Cu secret. 
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Année 

1965 

1966 

1967 

1968 

1969 
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ABLE 1. Principal Statistics, Salt Mines, 1965-1969 

IAiiAU 1. Statistiques principales, mines de sel, 1965-1969 

Mining activity - Activité minière Total activity - Activitd totale 

Production and Working owners 

Eatab- 
related workers 

- Coat of Cost of Value 
and partners 

- 
En,1oyees 

- 

lish- Travailleura de la 
fuel and materials of 

Value 
'ropridtaires et Employéa 

ineflts 
- production et connexea 

elec- 
tricity 

and 
supplies 

produc- 
tion added 

issoctés actifa Value 

Ita-  - - - - 

added 
- 

Man- 
- 

Salaries blisse- CoOt du CoOt des Valeur Valeur Valeur 
ments hours combus- matières de la ajoutée With- and 

ajoutee 
Nuither paid Wages tible cc et four- produc- Number dravals Nwther wages 

- - - de l'élec- nitures tion - - - - 

Nombre Heures- Salaj-  tricité Nombre Re- Nombre Traite- 
housne rca traits ments et 

paydes salatres 

No. 1 000 $'Ooo $'OOO - $'OOO 

numb. 

tO 817 1,881 4,140 	1,396 5,102 24,750 18,251 - - 1,204 6,410 18,662 

10 828 1,755 4,137 	1,316 4,302 23,418 17,800 - - 1,261 6,755 18,062 

tO 871 1,930 4,828 	1,369 5,058 27,514 21,087 - - 1,288 7,808 21,419 

10 883 1,958 5,057 	1,422 5,975 30,881 23,484 - - 1,304 8,223 23,863 

10 771 1,702 4,740 	1,343 5,616 29,197 22,238 - - 1,196 7,978 22,182 

2. EmplOyment and Payrull, Suit Miney, l95-1969 

TABLEAU 2. Euloi et pate, mines de sd, 1965-1969 

Employees 	 Salaries and wages 

Emptoyds 	 Traitements cc salaires 

Production and 
related workers 

Travailleurs de 
Year 	Is production 

Année 	
Ct conneXes 

Mining 	Other 

Mines 	Autrea 

MI 

	 MI 
F 	-Ip 

H 	 HI 

Adininiatra- Sales 
tive and and 
office distribution 

Administra- Ventes 
tion et cc 
bureau distribution 

H N 

H H 

?roduction and 
related workers Ad- 

	

iravailleurs 
de minis- 	Sales 

	

trative 	and 
Total 	

Ia production 	
and 	distri- 

ct connexes 
office bution 

- 	Total 

	

Ad- 	Ventes 

	

minis- 	et 
Mining Other 	tration distri- 

____________ 	 - 	et 	bution 
H 	 Mines I Autres bureau 
- 	F 	 I 
H 	I 	I 

I 

	

1965... 	783 	34 	- 	- 

	

1966 ... 	795 	33 	1 	- 

	

1967 ... 	837 	34 	- 	- 

850 	33 	- 	- 

734 	37 	- 	- 

included with administrative. 

291 96 (1) (1) 1,074 130 4,140 - 2,269 - 6,410 

349 83 (1) (1) 1,145 1161  4,137 12 2,576 30 6,755 

326r 867  5 - 1,1687 120 4,828 - 2,914 33 8,633 

332r 84r 5 r - 1,187 117 5,057 - 3,130 36 8,223 

333 87 5 - 1,072 124 4,740 - 3,200 38 7,978 

avec administration. 



8,115 74 6,777 70 
12,257 141 12,517 150 

33,048 10 27,691 9 

7,651,581 627 6,836,301 553 

8,859 3 15,249 5 

1,151,951 150 1,309,015 156 

45,630,019 417 40,527,246 400 

	

1,422 	 ... 	1,34 

9,309,750 	
... 	

14,658,540 
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TABLE 3. Production and Related Workers, Salt Mines, 1965-1964 

TABLEAU 3. Travailleurs de la production at connexes, mines de eel, 1965-199 

I 	Mine 

'A ciel ouvert 	outerraine 
N 
	 N 

- 	F 
H 
	

H 
average mber - nomb 

1965 ............................................................ 	86 
	

237 
1966 ............................................................ 	105 	- 	222 
1967 ............................................................ 	119 	- 	238 
1968 ............................................................ 	164 	- 	246 

1969 

January - Janvier ............................................... 	177 
	

262 
February - Février .............................................. 	170 

	
234 

March - Mars .................................................... 	163 
	

213 
April -  Avril ................................................... 	83 

	
138 

May -  Mat ....................................................... 	79 
	

138 
June -  Juin ..................................................... 	82 

	
143 

July -  Juillet .................................................. 	83 
	

136 
August -  AoCLt ................................................... 	85 

	
139 

September - Sep tembre ........................................... 	174 
	

235 
October - Octobre ............................................... 	175 

	
259 

November - Novembre ............................................. 	175 
	

249 
December - Décembre ............................................. 	174 

	
266 

Twelve months - Douse mote .................................... 	135 
	

201 

Mill - Usine 

M 
- 	F 
H 

e moyen 

460 
	

33 
467 
	

33 
480 
	

34 
440 
	

33 

457 
	

33 
378 
	

35 
359 
	

38 
355 
	

35 
367 
	

38 
362 
	

43 
367 
	

51 
386 
	

42 
431 
	

31 
447 
	

32 
429 
	

32 
438 
	

34 

398 
	

37 

TABLE 4. Purchased Fuel and Electricity Used, Salt Mines, 1968 and 19 

TABLEAU 4. Combustible et electricité achetCs et utilisés, mines de sel, 196 

1968 	 1969 

Description 	 Quantity 	Cost 	Quantity 	Cost 

Quantite 	CoOt 	Quantite 	CoOt 
$ , 000 	 s 1 000 

Bituminoua coal - Charbon bitumineux: 
(a) From Canadian mines - De mines cans- 

diennes 	............................ ton - tonne 
(b) Imported - jmporté 	................... 

Sub-bituminous coal (from Alberta mines 
only) - Charbon sous-bitumineux (des mines 
de 	lAlberta 	seulement) 	.................. 

Anthracite coal - Anthracite 	............... 
Lignite coal - 	Lignite 	..................... 
Coke 	....................................... 
Gasoline (including gasoline used in cars 

and trucks) - Essence 	(y cosipris essence 
utijjsCe dens lee automobiles et lea 
carnions) 	................................. gallon (Imp.) 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - 
Huile de chauffage y  compris kCrosène ou 
pétrole.................................. 

Wood 	- 	Bois 	................................ 
Gas - Oaz: 

(a) Liquefied petroleum gases - Gas de 
pétrole 	liquefies 	.................. gallon (Imp.) 

(b) Other manufactured gas - Autre gaz 
d'usine 	............................ 

(c) Natural gas - Can naturel ............N cu. ft. - H pi. cu  
Other fuel - Autre combustible ............. 
Electricity purchased - E1ectricité achetée kwh. - kWh 
Steam purchased - Vapeur achetée ........... 

Fuel and electricity used - Total - Com- 
bustible et electricité utilisés ..... 

Electricity generated - 	lectricitC 
produite: 
For own use - Pour propre usage .......... 
For sale - Pour 	Is vente ................. 
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ABLE 5. Materials and Suppliee, Salt Mines, 1968 and 1969 

TARLEAU 5. MatiAres at fournitures, mince de eel, 1968 et 1969 

Cost - CoOt 
Description 

1968 1969 

$ 1 000 
Ore or other semi-processed materials purchased and used in mine/mill operations - 

Minerai ou autres matires semi-f injes achetés et utilisfs a Is mine/usine 
Containers, shipping materials and supplies used - Contenants, matières et fourni- 

tures 	d'expdditton 	uti[is(a 	....................................................... 2,521 

14 	 22 

2,328 
Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used 	(excluding fuel) - Fourni lures 

d'exploitation, d'entretien et de reparation utilisées 	(8auf le combustible) 3,440 	 3,266 
Amount paid Out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - Some 

versCe A autrui contre travail sur matiAres appartenant aux Ctablissementa - 	 - 

5,975 5,616 Total 	.............................................................................. 

TABLE 6. Value of Production, Salt Minea, 1968 and 1969 

TABLEAU 6. Valeur de la production, mince de ccl, 1968 at 1969 

1968 1969 

$ '000 
Grose value of salt shipments (including containers) - Valeur brute des expeditions 

30,332r 	 29,386 
Value of all other products shipped - Valcur de tous autres produits expédiés - 	 - 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - 
Some recue an paiement pour le travail cur matiAres at produits appartenant A 

de 	eel 	(avec 	lee 	contenants) 	....................................................... 

- 

549 	 (187) 

3o,88l 29,197 

autrui 	............................................................................. 
Change in inventory - Rectifications de l'inventaire 	................................. 

'atue of production - Valeur de la production 	...................................... 

IAILE 7. Drilling Completed on Salt Depoeits,(l) 1968 and 1969 

Ai1EAU 7. Forage exécuté our lee gisements de sel(1), 	1968 et 1969 

Footage drilled - Longueur en pieda 

1968 1969 

Diamond drilling for exploration and testing - Forage au diamant pour prospection et 
pt-dlAvement d'échantillons: 
By mining companies with their own personnel and equipment - Par les sociétés 

42,091 - 

By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs en forage au diamant - 17,487 
Other diamond drilling - Autre forage au dtamant: 

miniAres A L'aide de leur propre personnel et leur propre materiel ................ 

By mining companies with their own personnel and equipment - Par lee sociftfs 
miniAres A ['aide de leur propre personnel et leur propre materiel - - 

By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs en forage au diamant - - 

Drilling by percussion or other machines(2) - Forage A percussion ou A l'aide 
d'autres 	machines(2) 	............................................................... 1,018,160 936,150 

(1) Includes only firma classified to this industry. - Ne s'applique qu'avec entreprises classées dens cette branche d'activité 
(2) Not complete as records are unobtainable at certain mines. - Donndes incomplAtes parce que les régistres de certaines mines 

no soot pea diaponible. 

TABLE 8. Specified Taxes Paid by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines Operations,(l) 1969 

TABLEAU 8. Certaines taxes payees par lee sociétCa exploitant des mines de sel(l), 1969 

Nature of taxes - Genre de taxe Amount - Montant 

$ '000 
Federal income tax, including tax on non-operating revenue - Impét federal our le revenu, y compris imp8t 

- sur 	les 	recettes 	autres 	que 	lee 	recettes 	dexploitation 	............................................... . 
Provincial 	taxes - Taxes 	provinciales 	....................................................................1,558 
Municipal 	taxes - Taxes niunicipales 	......................................................................355 

Total 	..................................................................................................1,913 

'Includes related corporate activities associated with operations of salt mines. - Comprend lea activité8 connexee A l'ex- 
ploitation de mines de sd. 
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TABLE 9. Miscellaneous Expenditures Made by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines Operation 

TABLEAU 9. Diverses dépenses des sociétés exploitant des mines de ael(l), 196 

Amount - Montant 

P000 

(a)  130 
(b)  
(c)  
(d)  

Workmen's compensation - Cotisation pour 	accidents du 	travail 	.................................... . 

Aggregate cost of structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., built by or purchased from 
outside contractors or suppliers and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - CoOt global des 

... 

bAtiments, routes, machinerie, materiel, etc., construits par des entrepreneurs ou des four- 
nisseurs 	ou 	achetés 	d'eux 	et 	imputable 	B 	l'actif 	iusnobilisé 	................................... 669 

(e)  Book value of fixed assets (new structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., including major 
repairs and alterations) produced by own employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - 

. 

Valeur comptable de l'sctif ijenobilisé (nouveaux b8timents, routes, machinerie, materiel, etc., 
y coinpris les reparations et réfections importantes) produite par lea propres employés des 

(1) 

Silicosis 	assessment 	- Cotisation 	pour 	silicose 	.................................................. - 

Other capital expenditures not reported in (d) and (e) - Autres dépenses de capital non ddclardes 

Unemployment 	insurance - Assurance-chôinage 	....................................................... 56 

- 
(g) Cost of materials and supplies used in the production of machinery and equipment and in the 

construction of roads, and new structures (including major repairs and alterations by own 
employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account) - CoOt des matiBres et fournitures utilisées 

soctétfs 	et 	imputable 	B 	l'actif 	inanobilisf 	..................................................... .23 

dens Is production de la machinerie et du materiel et dana Ia construction de routes et de 

B (d) 	ou 	(e) 	................................................................................... . 

nouveaux b8timents (y compris reparations et rdfections importantes faites par lea propres 
9 

(ii) Cost of office supplies used during the year, not chargeable to Fixed Assets Account. 	Excludes 
employes 	des 	sociétds et 	imputables 	B 	lactif 	immobilisé) 	...................................... .. 

coat of stamps and meter expenses - CoOt des fournitures de bureau utilisdes pendant l'année, 
non imputable a lactif iobilisf. 	Me comprend pas le coOt des timbres et des machines B uia  
affranchir 	..................................................................................... 142 

Includes related corporate activities associated with Canadian operations of salt mines not allocated elsewhere. - Compread 
lea activités connexes B l'exploitation de mines de sel au Canada non imputables sur un autre poste. 

TABLE 10. Production and Shipments(l) of Salt, 1968 and 1969 

TABLEAU 10. Production et expeditions de sel(l), 1968 et 1961 

1968 
	

1969 

Shipments 	 Shipments 

Selling Selling 
Production Quantity value Production Quantity value 

Quantite Valeur QuantitC Valeur 
des des 

ventes  ventes 
tons - tonnes S'OOO tons - tonnea $'OOO 

Fine vacuum salt - Sel 	fin concentrC 	................579,531 553,280 11,121 535,282 557,028 11,788 
Mine 	rock 	salt - Sel 	genme 	........................... .,339,564 3,230,305 16,711 2,968,476 3,007,256 15,307 
Salt recovered in chemical operations - Sel rdcupdrC 

32,911 33,198 176 53,375 53,375 240 

3,952,006 3,816,783 28,008 3,557,133 3,617,659 27,335 

Salt content of brines used and shipped - Sd 	contenu 
1,047,541 1,047,541 3,162 1,040,106 1,040,106 3,071 

lors de traitements chimiques 	...................... 

Salt and salt content of brine - Total - Sel et sel 

Dry 	salt - Total - Sd 	sec 	......................... 

dans lea saunasres utilis8es et expediees 	........... 

4,999,547 4,864,324 31,170 4,597,239 4,657,765 30,406 

Value of containers - Valeur des contenanta ... ... 2,506 . 	.. ... 2,307 

coritenu 	dana 	lea 	saumures 	........................ 

Total value, including containers - Valeur totale, 
y coinpris lea contenants 	......................... .. 	. .. 	. 33,676 . 	.. ... 32,713 

(1) Includes brine and dry salt used in producers 	own associated plants. - Coinprend Is saunsire et Ic sel. sec utilisés par in 
producteurs dana leurs proprea usines intégrées. 

The above and subsequent tables contain datn 	 1 
tries. - Nota: Le tableau ci-dessus et les 
cxploiLants 	lasses datis d 	autres 	industri 

I 

I 



S 

S 

S 

SALT MINES - MINES DE SEL 
	 9 

TABLE 11. Shipments of Salt by Producers, 1960-1969 

TABLEAU 11. Expeditions de sel par lea producteura, 1960-1969 

Year 

AnnCe 

Tons 

Tonnea 

Value 

Valeur 

Year 

AnnCe 

Tons 

Tonnea 

Value 

Valeur 

1 000 $'OOO ON $000 

2,983 19,356 4,248 23,986 

2,952 19,552 4,129 23,846 

1960 ................. 

3,322 21,927 

1965 ................ 

4,996 27,080 

1961 	................. 

1962 ................. 

3,391 22,317 

1966 ................ 

1967 	................ 

4,864 31,170 1963 ................. 

1964 ................. 3,637 23,204 

1968 ................ 

1969 ................ 4,658 30,406 

TABLE 12. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Provinces, 1960-1969 

TABLEAU 12. ExpeditiOns de sel par lea producteurs, par province, 1960-1969 

Year - Ann8e 

Nova Scotia 
- 

Nouve1le-I'cosse 
Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta 

Tone Value Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value 

Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur 

000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 000's $000 000's $'OOO 

164 2,256 2,675 13,995 22 561 49 1,337 72 1,206 

226 2,659 2,567 13,586 23 629 52 1,322 84 1,355 

313 3,113 2,839 15,388 25 635 55 1,337 91 1,454 "2 	.................. 

357 4,044 2,856 14,793 25 618 56 1.364 96 1,497 

449 4,940 2,984 14,553 28 631 75 1,487 101 1,593 1964 	.................. 

1965 	.................. 459 4,608 3.564 15,499 30 650 79 1,413 116 1,816 

475 4,725 3,419 15,244 27 661 85 1,444 123 1,773 

447 4,845 4,307 19,116 25 568 90 1,452 126 1,827 

1966 .................. 

1967 	.................. 

474 5,244 4,144 21,606 27 616 99 1,928 120 1.776 1968 	.................. 

1969 .................. 501 6,023 3,760 19,104 43 730 107 2,138 247 2,411 

TABLE 13. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Months, 1967-1969 

TABLEAU 13. Expeditions de eel par lea producteura, par wois, 1967-1969 

Month - Mois 1967 1968 
-T  1969 Month - Mois 1967 1968 1969 

tons - '000 - tonnes tons - '000 - tonnes 

January - Janvier 463 	574 	459 August - AoOt 370 	372 	318 

February - PCvrier 449 	419 	362 September - Septembre 400 	351 	398 

March - Mars 373 	262 	227 October - Octobre 534 	436 	460 

April - Avril 285 	318 	274 November - Novembre 555 	484 	558 

331 	463 	312 Decaber - DCcembre 518 	569 	644 May - Mai ............. 

331 	322 	319 "me - Juin ...........

July - Juillet 387 	294 	327 Total 	.............. 4,996 4,864 4,658 
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TABLE 14. Consumption of Salt in Specified Canadian Industries, 1968 and 1969 

TABLEAU 14. Consommation de eel dans certainee industries canadiennes, 1968 et 1969 

Industry - Industrie 

1968 1969 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantité \Tajeur Quantité Valeur 

tons $'OOo tons $'OOO 

tonnes tonnes 

Slaughtering and meat packing - Abattage et preparations de 
SI, 735 1,193 46,609 1,098 

Sausage and sausage casings (1) - Saucisse et boysux a snu- 
cisse(1) 	.................................................. 

Fish 	products - 	Industrie du 	poisson 	........................ 17,337 533 20,559 567 

Is 	viande 	.......................................... ........ . 

Foods, breakfast cereal - Ailments, céréales de table 1,113 32 1,236 37 
1,762 61 1,731 75 

Bakeries - 	Boulangeries 	..................................... 

.. 

14 ,656 469 14,928 520 
Macaroni (2) 	- Macaroni (2) 	................................... 
Miscellaneous food preparations - Manufacturiers d'aliments 

15,994 

. . 

557 17,541 740 
Poultry processors - Preparations de la volaille 252 11 103 4 
Process 	cheese(3) 	- Fromage refait(3) 	....................... 

Biscuits 	- 	Biscuitq 	.......................................... .. 

Fruit and vegetable preparations - Preparations de 	iruits 
19, 742 492 20,554 513 

643 23 649 22 

divers 	..................................................... 

Dairy 	factories - Fabriqoes 	laitières 	....................... 9,015 364 11,912 467 

et 	legumes 	................................................. 
Breweries 	- 	Brasseries 	....................................... . 

9,437 216 7,957 173 
Soaps and cleaning preparations - Savons et composes de net- 
Leather tanneries - Tanneries ................................ 

2,780 65 2,812 61 
Dyeing and finishing of textiles - Teinture et apprêt des 

toyage 	..................................................... 

1,499 40 1,502 50 textiles 	................................................... 
Artificial ice - Clace artificielle .......................... 700 17 728 16 
Pulp and paper mills - Industrie des pBtes et papiers 54,542 612 58,725 68/ 
Feed manufacturers - Manufacturiers daliments pour lea 

animaux 	................................................... 48,504 1,222 48,301 1,201 
Flour 	mills - Moulins 	I 	farine 	.............................. 1,662 48 1,597 4 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals - Manufacturiera de 

produits chimiques 	industriels 	............................. 1,737,685 9,903 1,735,117 8,6" 

	

.................... 	 . - iiuiue nec nuaccage CL preparacion ae is Vianne. 
2) Included with "Miscellaneous food preparations". - 1ncus avec "Manufacturiers d'aliments divers". 

(1) Tnclud(, d with "Dairy factories". - Inclus avec "Fabriques laitilres". 

List of Establishments classified to this Industry, 1969 

liste des établissements classes dans cette industrie, 1969 

(Does not include establishments classified to other industries, which recover salt as a secondary activity) 

(Ne comprend pas lea dtablissements classes dans d'autres branches d'activite dont Is recuperation 
du sel eat une activiti secondaire) 

Head office or general office 

	

Name - Non 	 — 	 Location - Unplacement 
Silge social ou bureau principal 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. Ltd. ................... FB75,6r, Station 8., Montreal 2, Quebec .........Pugwaah 
Domtar Chemicals Ltd., (Sifto Salt Div.) ...... chester Blvd. West, Montreal, Quebec 	frerst 

Ontario 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. Ltd. ................... .30 Prospect Ave., Windsor ........................ojibway 
Canadian Salt Co. Ltd . ........................ Box 756, Station 8., Montreal 2, Quebec ........Windsor 
Domtar Chemicals Ltd. (Sifto Salt Div.) .......1155 Dorchester Blvd. West, Montreal, Quebec Coderich 

Manitoba 
Canadian Salt Co. Ltd. 	........................ Box 756, Station B., Neepawa 

Saskatchewan 

. 

Canadian Salt Co. Box 756, Station B., Belle Ploin' 
Domtar Chemicals 1155 Dorchester Blvd. 

Montreal 2, 	Quebec ......... 

West, Montreal, Quebec Unity 

Alberta 

Ltd ..........................
Ltd. 	(Sifto Salt Div.) 	........ 

Montreal 2, Quebec ......... 

Canadian Salt Co. Ltd.......................... Box 756, Station B., Montreal 2, Quebec ......... Lindbergh 



.-, 
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